to frame by-laws consistent with the rules of the Association as it considers fit for 
the proper conduct of the activities of the Association;

(c)

to appoint sub-committees when necessary and to prescribe their duties;

(d)

to make payments not exceeding RM15,000.00 (Ringgit Malaysia Fifteen 
Thousand) only at any one time unless approved by the majority of members of the 
Management Committee, provided always that details of all payments made 
exceeding the sum of RM15,000.00 (Ringgit Fifteen Thousand) must be tabled to 
the members at the next General Meeting;

(e)

to engage or dismiss employees, to define their duties and fix their remuneration;

(f)

to collect donations, subscriptions or such other monies as may be due;

(g)

to fill in vacancies in the Management Committee;

[...]

Secretary in addition to the Honorary Treasurer or Assistant Honorary Treasurer.

(f)

The Assistant Honorary Treasurer shall assist the Honorary Treasurer and shall 
deputise him in his absence.

CLAUSE 10 FINANCIAL PROVISION

1.

The Management Committee has the power to make payments not exceeding 
RM15,000.00 (Ringgit Malaysia Fifteen Thousand) only at any one time unless 
approved by the majority of members of the Management Committee, provided 
always that details of the all payments made exceeding the sum of RM15,000.00 
(Ringgit Malaysia Fifteen Thousand) must be tabled to the members at the next 
General Meeting. 

2.

The Management Committee has the power to collect donations, subscriptions or 
such other monies that may be due. 

3.

The Management Committee has the power to invest surplus funds of the